Note: Dimensions in Brackets are Expressed in Millimeters and are for Reference Only.
*OTHER dB VALUES,  UNITS THAT OPERATE OVER A MORE SPECIFIC FREQ. BAND
AND/OR OFFER VERY LOW RETURN LOSS (VSWR) ARE ALSO AVAILABLE.
CONTACT YOUR REPRESENTATIVE OR AEROFLEX/INMET INC.
ATTENUATORS
TYPE N
18 GHz
5 WATTS
SPECIFICATIONS:
Standard dB Values*
Impedance
Operating Temp Range
7 - 20 dB
0 - 6 dB
Attenuation Accuracy
Input Power
VSWR
Frequency Range
0 - 10, 12, 15, 20, 30 & 40 dB
50 Ohms
-65°C to +125°C
±0.3 dB
±0.5 dB
5 Watts Avg. @ 25°C
DC - 18 GHz
21 - 30 dB ±0.75 dB
DC - 4 GHz 1.15:1 Max.
Gold Plated Beryllium Copper
Type N Connectors
Conductors
Passivated Stainless Steel
   = Male/Female
F = Fem/Fem
Connector Configuration
XXN5W-XXY Model Number:
  DC - 4 GHz, 20 dB; Type N - Male/Fem
Model Number:
4N5W-20
18N5W-06F
HOW TO ORDER:
Model Number:
Ordering Examples:
M = Male/Male
Freq. Range
1.20:1 Max.4 - 8 GHz
Model Number: 12N5W-03M
  DC - 18 GHz, 6 dB; Type N - Fem/Fem
  DC - 12.4 GHz, 3 dB; Type N - Male/Male
Anodized AluminumHousing
LENGTH
UP TO
Standard Freq. Values 2.5, 4, 6, 12.4 & 18 GHz
40 dB ±1.5 dB
1.25:1 Max.8 - 12.4 GHz
1.35:1 Max.12.4 - 18 GHz
4 = DC - 4 GHz
6 = DC - 6 GHz
12 = DC - 12.4 GHz
18 = DC - 18 GHz dB Value
Configuration
Male/Female
Male/Male
Female/Female
Connector
[48.3 ±1.3]
MillimetersInches
1.90 ±.05
0 - 30 & 40 dB
LENGTH
[46.2 ±1.3]1.82 ±.05
[50.5 ±1.3]1.99 ±.05
Type N Female
Type N Male
2 = DC - 2.5 GHz